

Contacts: Gaby Aguirre Communications Specialist Lee County Elections Office Direct: 239-533-6336 gaguirre@lee.vote

Vicki Collins Communications Director Lee County Elections Office Direct: 239-533-6335 Cell: 239-220-1222 vcollins@lee.vote

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Early Voting Schedule for the March 19 Presidential Preference Primary Election

Lee County, FL (March 5, 2024) Lee County Supervisor of Elections, Tommy Doyle, reminds voters that Early Voting for the March 19 Presidential Preference Primary Election will run daily from Saturday, March 9, through Saturday, March 16, 10 a.m. to 6 p.m.

Eligible voters may vote at any of the <u>12 Early Voting sites</u> in Lee County.

Florida law (s. 101.043 FS) requires voters to provide <u>picture and signature identification</u> when voting in person. Picture identification may not be expired.

For a list of Early Voting sites and voting ID requirements, please visit <u>www.lee.vote</u>.

Florida's Presidential Preference Primary is a closed primary election that allows voters to vote for the candidate they want to see represent their party in the November presidential election. However, this year, only voters registered with the Republican Party will be eligible to vote in the March 19 election.

The Florida Democratic Party nominated Joseph R. Biden, Jr., as their sole candidate, and no other contests are on the ballot. Therefore, voters registered with the Democratic Party, a minor political party, or no party affiliation will not have a ballot in this election.

The mission of the Lee County Supervisor of Elections Office is to deliver superior election services to the voters of Lee County.